## SHRYDUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

## FORMERLY KNOWN AS VCK CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LIMITED

Date: 20/05/2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Listing Department 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Tower

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 511493 Scrip Id: VCKCAP

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation letter dated May 19, 2023 received from our Registrar and Transfer Agents, M/s. C B Management Services Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates.

Sr. No.	Name	Share Cer tificate	Folio No.	Distinctive No. (New)		No. of Shares
		no.		From	То	
1	RAJEEV SINGAL	41920	R0500078	7636454	7636679	226

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shrydus Industries Limited

Formerly Known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited

Shrey Premal Parekh Managing Director DIN: 08513653

DIN: 08513653

Date: 20/05/2023 Place: Mumbai (103098)

C B Management Services (P) Ltd

Unit- VCK Capital Market Services Ltd P-22, Bondel Road

Kolkata- 700019

Kind Attention: Shri Rana Roy CHOWDHURY Ji.

15th May, 2023.

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate / Credit in My Demat Account -Folio No R0500078. AND Redemption proceeds of Preference Shares - Folio No R00235

Dear Sir,

As confirmed vide your Mail Dated 13<sup>th</sup> Instant, Kindly take note the Shares owing to Conversion of Equipref under Captioned Folio No have not received by me and might be lost in transit, therefore, kindly advise me the procedure to get the same credited in my DEMAT Account No IN300183-10198439 maintained with ICICI Bank. Self-Attested Voter Card, PAN & Adhaar Copy are being attached as per your requirements etc.as desired vide said mail.

Also, please arrange for Redemption of Fractional Entitlement of 0.4892 as per your attached confirmatory mail.

Furthermore, Kindly take note of My old Holding of 300 Equity Shares and 50 Equipref Shares and recall my captioned Holding and advise and confirm the same more particularly On Conversion/ Redemption of said 50 Preference Shares - due date whereof was in 2005 initially

Which got extended again and again as per attached Communication etc. Also, please advise and remit the Dividend pending on said holding as i have not received any Corporate Benefits *viz* Dividend since long.

Furthermore, no information/ documents have been received since long.

Kindly confirm as soon as possible.

Warm regards!

Rajeev Singal

B.Com, FCS.

11/158, 2nd Floor,

Malviya Nagar,

New Delhi-17.

Mail ID: r\_singal1@rediffmail.com

Enclosures: Copy of your Communication/ Shares Certificates, Certified ID Proof etc. Related Documents in connection thereof.